RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.28212/2011

```
(From the judgment and order No. AD/52/2011 dated 11/08/2011 in
ADA No.4/2011 of The Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate
Tribunal, New Delhi.)
```

```
M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.
             VERSUS
```

Petitioner(s)

DESIGNATED AUTH., MIN.OF COMMERCE

& INDUS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20319 of 2011

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 33588/2011

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

IN SLP 28212/11 & SLP 33588/11

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv. Mr. S. Seetharaman, Adv.

Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargav Mansata, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

IN CC 20319/11

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. Mr. Nishant shah, Adv. Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Ad Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ms. Reena Khare, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv. for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) 28212/2011 & SLP(C) ...CC 20319/2011

Permission to file Special Leave Petition

(Civil) No....CC 20319/2011 is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rakesh Κ. Sharma, Advocate-on-record

and Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate for Mr. B.K. Prasad,

Advocate-on-record, accept notice respondent No.3 and respondents respectively and seek time to behalf on of Nos. 1 and to file counter

affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the

be filed within three weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 33588/2011 Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate for Mr. B.K.
Prasad, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on

behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit

on behalf of the respondents be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary.

three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master