S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 6299/2012

M/S HUBEI TRI-RING AUTO AXIE CO.LTD.

Appellant

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

DESGTD.AUTH.DIR.GEN.A.D.DEP.OF COM.& ORS

Responden

t(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the appellant

and the

www.ecourtsindia.com

respondent No. 3 have already filed the statement of case.

The office report further is that by Order dated 21.7.2014 of this Court two weeks time as last chance was given to Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, the Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing the vakalatnama, yet he has not done the needful so far despite the fact that he has already filed the statement of case on their behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions

Await orders.

Signature Not Verified

List thereafter.

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.26 16:57:05 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJU

RA)

Registra

ľ

MG