SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3114/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
With Civil Appeal Nos.3111, 3134, 3136 & 3140, 3400, 5486 &
5487/2012

Date: 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,ad.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makkar,Adv.

Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr.M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms.Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In all the matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to serve the unserved respondents within one week as the matter is ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court in the last week of January, 2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB