SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6297/2012

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.3140 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR COMPLETION OF SERVICE/NECESSARY ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 3140/2012 (XIV)

Date: 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr Santosh Kumar Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Ms Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
Mr G Umapathy, Adv.
Mr K.G.Krishnaraj, Adv.
Ms S Shanthakumari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 3140/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file application for amendment of cause title despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 15.02.2018

hј